BEFORE THE WEST VIRGINIA INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS

No. 23-ICA-248

ICA EFiled: Nov 01 2023

04:43PM EDT

Transaction ID 71285507

CHARLESTON GAZETTE-MAIL d/b/a HD MEDIA, LLC,

Petitioner, Plaintiff below,

v.

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY BOARD OF GOVERNORS,

Respondent, Defendant below.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Lonnie C. Simmons (W.Va. I.D. No. 3406)
Robert M. Bastress, III (W.Va. I.D. No. 9616)

DIPIERO SIMMONS MCGINLEY & BASTRESS, PLLC
P.O. Box 1631
Charleston, West Virginia 25326
(304) 342-0133
lonnie.simmons@dbdlawfirm.com

Counsel for Petitioner Charleston Gazette-Mail d/b/a HD Media, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Introduction
II.	Discovery is not required for a litigant to prevail under the WVOGPA
III.	Respondent's reliance on "expert" witnesses is misplaced
IV.	The circuit court's expansive view of the "commercial competition" exception effectively would repeal the WVOGPA if accepted by this Court
V.	The circuit court's wholesale adoption of the exemptions in the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) into the WVOGPA has no basis under either these statutes or the case law
VI.	Conclusion

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

West Virginia Cases:

Capriotti v. Jefferson County Planning Commission, 2015 WL 869318 (No. 13-1243, 2/26/2015)	
(Memorandum decision)	3
France v. Southern Equipment Co., 225 W.Va. 1, 689 S.E.2d 1 (2010)	5
Jackson v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Co., 215 W.Va. 634, 600 S.E.2d 346 (2004)	5
Peters v. County Commission of Wood County, 205 W.Va. 481, 519 S.E.2d 179 (1999)	6
State ex rel. Marshall County Commission v. Carter, 225 W.Va. 68, 689 S.E.2d 796 (2010)	4
Other Jurisdiction Cases:	
Evergrass, Inc. v. Town of Lexington, 2004 WL 231320 (Mass.Sup.Ct. 2004)	5
Miscellaneous:	
W.Va.Code § 6-9A-4(b)(9)	5
W.Va.Code §6-9A-6	4
W.Va.Code §6-9A-7	3
W.Va.Code §6-9A-12	2
https://ago.wv.gov/publicresources/Documents/2017-3-10%20Open% 20Meetings%20Booklet%20(Q0236711xD6D48).pdf	2

BEFORE THE WEST VIRGINIA INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS

No. 23-ICA-248
